

ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Tuesday, January 27, 2015

SF0029S2001/ADOPTED

[TO SUBSTITUTE BILL No. 1]

Page 3-line 6 Delete and insert "and:

(A) Has taken a skills test; or

(B) Has submitted an affidavit". VON FLATERN

SF0046S3001/ADOPTED

- Page 2-line 14 After "he" insert ", outside of normal agronomic or forestry practices,".
- Page 2-line 17 After "spread" insert "<u>or conditions are</u> such that the fire is not reasonably <u>likely to spread.</u>" and strike balance of line.
- Page 2-line 18 Strike "spread.". CHRISTENSEN

SF0057SS001/ADOPTED

- Page 6-line 21 After "(B)" strike balance of line.
- Page 6-line 22 Strike through second "and".
- Page 11-line 15 Delete "<u>386,929</u>" insert "<u>368,929</u>". COE, CHAIRMAN

SF0078SS001/ADOPTED

- Page 2-line 10 After "time" insert "in the core content areas".
- Page 5-line 20 Before "The" insert "(a)".

Page 6-After line 5 Insert:

"(b) The professional teaching standards board shall promulgate rules and regulations pursuant to W.S. 21-2-802(a) to provide for the appropriate certification or licensure of teachers visiting the United States to participate in the program created by this act. Not later than June 15, 2015, the board shall report to the joint education interim committee on the progress of the rules required under this subsection and the mechanisms available to districts for certification or licensure of these individuals.". COE, CHAIRMAN

SF0081SS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-above line 1 Delete the catch title and insert "Kevin's law.". JOHNSON, ACTING CHAIRMAN

SF0081SS002/ADOPTED

- Page 1-line 4 Delete "appropriations" insert "an appropriation".
- Page 4-line 17 Delete "two hundred fifty" insert "one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars (\$125,000.00)".
- Page 4-line 18 Delete through "(\$250,000.00)". ROSS, CHAIRMAN

SF0081SW001/ADOPTED

- Page 1-line 8 Delete "9-2-128" insert "19-13-117".
- Page 1-line 10 Delete "9-2-128" insert "19-13-117".
- Page 1-line 13 Delete "department of health" insert "office of homeland security".
- Page 2-line 8 Delete "department" insert "office of homeland security".

- Page 3-line 1 Delete "department" insert "office of homeland security".
- Page 3-line 8 After "director" insert "of the office of homeland security".
- Page 4-line 3 Delete "department of health" insert "office of homeland security".
- Page 4-line 6 Delete "department" insert "office of homeland security".
- Page 4-line 9 Delete "department of health" insert "office of homeland security".
- Page 4-line 23 Delete "9-2-128" insert "19-13-117".
- Page 5-line 5 Delete "department's" insert "office of homeland security's". JOHNSON

SF0090SS001/ADOPTED

- Page 1-line 2 Delete "physician" insert "doctor".
- Page 1-line 16 Delete "<u>physician</u>" insert "<u>doctor</u>". SCOTT, CHAIRMAN

SF0097SS001/ADOPTED

- Page 2-line 6 After "facility" delete "of" insert "owned by".
- Page 2-line 7 After "company." insert "For purposes of this section an area is underserved if private communication providers are unwilling or unable to provide the telecommunication service to a substantial number of households or persons in the geographic area.".
- Page 2-line 8 After "reasonable" insert "market-based".

Page 2-line 9 After "commission." insert "No telecommunications company may lease excess capacity on a communication infrastructure or facility owned by the department pursuant to this section unless the telecommunications company establishes that excess capacity in that area is unavailable from private commercial communication facility owners.". MEIER, CHAIRMAN

SF0101S2001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 5 In the Senate Standing Committee amendment (SF0101SS001/A) to this line, delete "<u>dependent</u>" insert "<u>individual</u>". LANDEN

SF0103SS001/ADOPTED

- Page 2-line 15 Delete "serious injury" insert "other".
- Page 3-line 1 After "(B)" insert "To the extent possible,".
- Page 3-line 8 Delete "serious injury" insert "other".

Page 5-line 13 Delete "2015" insert "2016".

- Page 5-line 14 After "during the" delete "2016" insert "2017".
- Page 13-line 15 After "The" delete balance of line and insert "governor shall determine which state agency shall provide an". COOPER, CHAIRMAN